# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7878282

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EXXONMOBIL RESEARCH AND ENGINEERING COMPANY	08/29/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EXXONMOBIL UPSTREAM RESEARCH COMPANY	
Street Address:	22777 SPRINGWOODS VILLAGE PARKWAY	
Internal Address:	E2.4A.296	
City:	SPRING	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77389	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18193822
Application Number:	18193835

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (404)885-3900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4048853000

**Email:** katherine.swider@troutman.com

Correspondent Name: TROUTMAN PEPPER HAMILTON SANDERS

Address Line 1: 600 PEACHTREE STREET, NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1500

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EMTEC9DIV2, EMTEC9DIV3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT A. BERGESON	
SIGNATURE:	/Scott A. Bergeson/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2023	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=EMRE9DIV -Assignment \_3 EMRE to EMURC for 62255789 and 62337991#page1.tif

PATENT 507831145 REEL: 063187 FRAME: 0470

### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, ExxonMobil Research and Engineering Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby assigns to ExxonMobil Upstream Research Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, an undivided one hundred percent (100%) interest in and to the following pending applications:

Family: Asset 2015EM346

RECORDED: 03/31/2023

Application No.	Application Date	Title
USSN 62/255789	November 16, 2015	Adsorbent Materials and Methods of Adsorbing
		Carbon Dioxide
USSN 62/337991.	May 18, 2016	Adsorbent Materials and Methods of Adsorbing
	-	Carbon Dioxide

ExxonMobil Research and Engineering Company

Matthew T. Shanley

Assistant Secretary Date: 4ug 1 1 20/6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the assignment has been executed by the above signed on

**PATENT** 

REEL: 063187 FRAME: 0471